

SB0059/714430/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 59

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Trotlines and Crab Pots” and substitute “Holidays”; in line 4, strike “the option to”; in line 5, strike “trotlines and crab pots” and substitute “all legal gear”; in the same line, strike “certain hours during certain time periods” and substitute “1 additional early hour on certain days”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through “option;” in line 10; in line 11, after “for” insert “catching”; and in the same line, strike “using trotlines and crab pots”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike “If” and substitute “**EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, IF**”; in line 20, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, THE**”; in line 26, strike “**(1)**”; in line 27, strike “**THE OPTION TO**”; in the same line, after “A” insert “**TIDAL FISH**”; in line 28, strike “**TROTLINES OR CRAB POTS**” and substitute “**ALL LEGAL GEAR**”; in the same line, strike “**THE FOLLOWING HOURS**” and substitute “**1 ADDITIONAL EARLY HOUR**”; and strike beginning with the colon in line 30 on page 2 down through “**OPTION**” in line 12 on page 3.